1	
2	
3	

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to approve a Parks Amenities Matching Fund Request from Wisconsin Sports Group, LLC, in the amount of \$15,000 to support the installation of futsal courts at Lincoln Park, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

/

WHEREAS, in January 2015, the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC), presented an informational item (File Number 15-103) to the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, regarding the proposal to convert the tennis courts to futsal courts in Lincoln Park; and

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2015, DPRC and Wisconsin Sports Group, LLC, executed a Memorandum of Understanding on the conversion of the tennis courts to futsal courts at Lincoln Park; and

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Sports Group, LLC has replaced the existing tennis courts at Lincoln Park with futsal courts; and

WHEREAS, replacing these tennis courts with futsal courts has brought athletes of all ages to these previously underutilized courts; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, at its meeting of December 6, 2016, recommended adoption of the Director's request, (vote 4-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, to award a \$15,000 Parks Amenities Matching Fund award to the Wisconsin Sports Group, LLC to support the installation of futsal courts at Lincoln Park.

S:\Committees\2016\Dec\PE&E\Resolutions\16-706 PMAF Lincoln Park.doc